Incident Date Report Number

3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023

3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023

3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023

3/23/2023

3/23/2023
3/23/2023

3/23/2023
3/23/2023

3/23/2023

RMP23-000770
RMP23-000771

RMP23-000772

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3225 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3900 MEADOW DR
2302 ALGONQUIN RD
2059 HICKS RD

1460 GOLF RD

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

4718 ARBOR DR
4007 EAGLE LN

2301 SCHOOL DR
1951 ROHLWING RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD

2702 DOVE ST
2107 QUAIL LN
APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3207 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

5050 EMERSON AVE
APPROX LOC: 4700
ARBOR DR

1460 GOLF RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

THEFT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/27/2023 3:02:10 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/23/2023

3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023

3/23/2023
3/23/2023

3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023

3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023

RMP23-000772

RMP23-000773
RMP23-000774

RMP23-000775

1460 GOLF RD

4720 ARBOR DR
4720 ARBOR DR
4801 EMERSON AVE
4007 JAY LN

5050 EMERSON AVE
3303 MARTIN CT

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
2616 SMITH ST

1301 MEIJER DR
4716 ARBOR DR
3991 ALGONQUIN RD
2210 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2102 QUAIL LN

3275 KIRCHOFF RD
2508 DOVE ST

2901 CENTRAL RD
1300 HICKS RD

3315 ALGONQUIN RD

BARKER AVE /
ALGONQUIN RD

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
911 WRONG NUMBER

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
THEFT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SUBJECT STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
MOTORIST ASSIST

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/27/2023 3:02:10 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/23/2023

3/23/2023

3/23/2023

3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023
3/23/2023

RMP23-000776

RMP23-000777

RMP23-000778

1301 MEIJER DR

BROCKWAY ST / EUCLID
AVE

EUCLID AVE/ S
BROCKWAY ST

1480 GOLF RD

4373 LINCOLN AVE
4200 BLK BARKER AVE
2402 ALGONQUIN RD
2300 FULLE ST

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS NOISE
STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

3/27/2023 3:02:10 PM



