



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/23/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		2302 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000770</b>	1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000771</b>	4718 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/23/2023		4007 EAGLE LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		2301 SCHOOL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/23/2023		1951 ROHLWING RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		2702 DOVE ST	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
3/23/2023		2107 QUAIL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/23/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2023		5050 EMERSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/23/2023		APPROX LOC: 4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000772</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000772</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/23/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/23/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2023		4801 EMERSON AVE	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2023		4007 JAY LN	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	
3/23/2023		5050 EMERSON AVE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/23/2023		3303 MARTIN CT	<b>VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/23/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/23/2023		2616 SMITH ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/23/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000773</b>	4716 ARBOR DR	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000774</b>	3991 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		2210 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUBJECT STOP</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000775</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/23/2023		2102 QUAIL LN	<b>NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2023		2508 DOVE ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/23/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
3/23/2023		1300 HICKS RD	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
3/23/2023		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		BARKER AVE / ALGONQUIN RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
3/23/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	<b>VAGRANT COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023		BROCKWAY ST / EUCLID AVE	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	
3/23/2023		EUCLID AVE / S BROCKWAY ST	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000776</b>	1480 GOLF RD	<b>BURGLARY TO VEHICLE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/23/2023		4373 LINCOLN AVE	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000777</b>	4200 BLK BARKER AVE	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/23/2023		2402 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS NOISE</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/23/2023	<b>RMP23-000778</b>	2300 FULLE ST	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	